PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Jehs	07/03/2009
Juergen Laub	07/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knoll, Inc.
Street Address:	1235 Water Street
City:	East Greenville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29336969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 562 1639

Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0033788-000195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carla J. Vrsansky

Total Attachments: 1

source=090259Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022978 FRAME: 0093 OF \$40.00 Z355586

Assignment

WHEREAS, WE, _	IVIZURUB JESIS	
residing at	Zeppelinetrasse 81, 70193 Stuttgatt, Germa	any Lenbachstrasse 58, 70192 Stuttgart, Germany
have invented certain	in new and useful improvements in	CHAIR for which we have this day executed at
application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent, U.S. Application Seri	ial No. 29/336,969 filed May 13, 2009.
	•	
AND WHEREAS_	KNOLL INC.	, a Delaware corporation, having an address of:
4 1	1235 Water Street	
	East Greenville, PA 18041	
hereinafter called th	ie "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the ent	tire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention
and improvements t	herein disclosed;	
-		
NOW, THEREFOR	RE. in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) :	and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee
receipt whereof we.	hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign,	sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, bile, and
innerest in and to sa	id analication and the inventions and improv	vernents therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries
and any I attern Pat	ant which may issue therefor in the United S	states and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations
With Sirk Professor of	envious thereof including all priority rights	under the International Convention associated therewith for each country
programmy, anjurou ext	Lassing to have and to hold the interests he	rein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any
and the Dinon, suc	i assignee to have and to fiold the interests no	sions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have
and all divisions, re	assues, communions, renewais, author exten	STORES EXPECTAGELY, as large many that estately to one sense would have
been neld and enjoy	ed by us had this assignment not been made.	
		1. Comment Victorian Comment of the
The Commis	scioner of Patents and Trademarks is requests	d to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that
we are the lawful or	wners of the said application, inventions, and	improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been
granted to make, us	e, or vend the said inventions or improvement	is or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment
And for the	consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly	and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or the
representatives then	eof any facts known to us respecting said inve	mpions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense a
us testify in any	legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, e	execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension
annifications make:	all rightful paths, and senerally do all other at	nd further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignes o
hy councel for each	estimae to seigh ar angle said seigne	to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein
againsol This and	monent shall be bending upon our heirs aver	cutors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of th
assigned. This assi	guinchi suan de binding apoi dan neda, exec	ance were he of soid agriculture
Bents, executors, aco	ministrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the	Case may be, or said assigner.
•		- Life of
	1. 1.	- 7/ / .
EXECUTED 03	/ <i>07</i> -/ <i>0</i> 9 .2009	(SEAL)
EXECUTED DZ	1 0 - 10 J	
•		Markyo Jehs
	.7.09) (OTAL)
EXECUTED	<u>. 7. 0</u> , 2009	(SEAL)
		Juergen Lauly
	•	/

NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution

EEL: 022978 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 07/20/2009